HARINGEY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF MEETING
LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE A

TUESDAY 3 APRIL 2007 at 19:00 HRS
CIVIC CENTRE, HIGH ROAD, WOOD GREEN, N22 8LE.

MEMBERS: Councillors Demirci, Patel (Chair), and Vanier

Please note: this meeting may be filmed for live or subsequent broadcast via the
Council's internet site - at the start of the meeting the Chair will confirm if all or part of the
meeting is being filmed. The images and sound recording may be used for training
purposes within the Council.

Generally the public seating areas are not filmed. However by entering the meeting room
and using the public seating area, you are consenting to being filmed and to the possible
use of those images and sound recordings for webcasting and/or training purposes.

If you have any queries regarding this, please contact the Principal Committee Co-
ordinator (Committee Clerk) at the meeting.

AGENDA
1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE
2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST:

A member with a personal interest in a matter who attends a meeting of the Authority
at which the matter is considered must disclose to that meeting the existence and
nature of that interest at the commencement of that consideration, or when the
interest becomes apparent.

A member with a personal interest in a matter also has a prejudicial interest in that
matter if the interest is one which a member of the public with knowledge of the
relevant facts would reasonably regard as so significant that it is likely to prejudice the
member’s judgement of the public interest.

3. SUMMARY OF PROCEDURE: (PAGES 1 -4)

4. MARISHA RESTAURANT, 2 HIGHGATE HIGH STREET, N6 5JL (HIGHGATE
WARD): (PAGES 5 - 96)

To consider an application to vary a premises license to allow for regulated
entertainment and late night refreshments.

5. EXCLUSION OF THE PRESS AND PUBLIC:
The following report is likely to be the subject of a motion to exclude the press and

public as it contains exempt information relating to an individual (including the
Authority holding that information).



6. EXEMPT MARISHA RESTAURANT, 2 HIGHGATE HIGH STREET N6 5JL

(HIGHGATE WARD): (PAGES 97 - 106)

To consider a report that contains confidential information relating to named local

resident in the vicinity of the premises.

YUNIEA SEMAMBO

Head of Local Democracy & Member Services
River Park House

225 High Road

Wood Green

LONDON N22 4QH

NICOLAS MATTIS

Principal Committee Co-ordinator
Tel: 020 8489 2916

Fax: 020 8489 2660
nicolas.mattis@haringey.gov.uk
www.haringey.gov.uk

26 March 2007



Page 1 Agenda ltem 3

Agenda ltem 4

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE HEARINGS Tick
PROCEDURE SUMMARY box to
record
action
/
decisi
on

INTRODUCTION

1. The Chair introduces himself and invites other Members,
Council officers, Police, Applicant and Objectors to do
the same.

2. The Chair invites Members to disclose any prior contacts
(before the hearing) with the parties or representations
received by them

3. The Chair explains the procedure to be followed by
reference 1o this summary which will be distributed.

NON-ATTENDANCE BY PARTY OR PARTIES

4, If one or both of the parties fails to attend, the Chair
decides whether to:

(i) grant an adjournment to another date, or

(i) proceed in the absence of the non-
attending party.

Normally, an absent party will be given one further
chance fo attend.

TOPIC HEADINGS

S. The Chair suggests the “topic headings” for the
hearing.

In the case of the majority of applications for variation of
hours, or other terms and conditions, the main topic is:

Whether the extensions of hours etc. applied for would
conflict with the four licensing objectives i.e.

(i) the prevention of crime and disorder,

(ii) public safety,




Page 2

(i)  the prevention of public nuisance, and

(iv)  the protection of children from harm.

6. The Chair invites comments from the parties on the
suggested
topic headings and decides whether to confirm or vary
them.

WITNESSES

7. The Chair asks whether there are any requests by a party to
call a withess and d
[...]
thority want to make a representation to the Licensing Authority in relation to this

application.

The applicant has been informed that the Fire Authority will be making a representation to the Licensing Authority.

The items that are of concern to this authority are detailed on the attached schedule.

Please advise me, at your earliest convenience, of the date and time of the Licensing Committee Hearing,

Should these matters be resolved to the satisfaction of this Authority at least 2 days prior to the Licensing Committee
Hearing the representation will be withdrawn.

Any queries regarding this letter should be addressed to the person named at the top of the letter. If you are dissatisfied
in any way with the response given, please ask to speak to the Team Leader quoting our reference.

Yours faithfully,

for Assistant Commissioner

Data Protection Act 1998: The information you have given on this form will be processed by London Fire Emergency Planning
Authority for the purpose of fire and emergency planning and contrel. We will keep your details secure and will not
disclose them to other organisations or third parties {except contractors or suppliers working on our behalf) without your
permission unless we are legally required to do se.

For more information about how we us

e your personal information, see our notification entry (Z7122455)
(o or visit:

making London a safer city



{Switchboard 020 7587 2000
! N

Page 33

PIIA

LONDON FIRE & EMERGENCY PLANNING AUTHORITY

FIRE AND COMMUNITY SAFETY DIRECTORATE
Roy Bishop Deputy Commissioner

Marish Restaurant Ltd., 2 Highgate High Street, London N6 5JL

SCHEDULE

Cur Ref. FS/31/011547/SMA Your Ref

Sheet 1 of 1

Schedule referred 1o In the letter reference FS/31/011547 under the Licensing Act 2003, issued by the London Fire and

Emergency Planning Authority on 22 February 2007 ..

Where appropriate, a plan may form part of this Schedule to illustrate the steps which, in the opinion of the fire
authority, need to
[...]
 continue to look forward to the friendly relations and active support for the
restaurant that has been such a feature of this neighbourhood over the past 35

years.
k—/’_?aw S %’\«_L{A.nk <,

TP

TELEPHONE: +44 181-341 1122 6 FACSIMILE: Poa-t8i-Suttadddg



Page 51

Peter Benton NorTHGATE HoUss
130 Hicacare HILL

S LoNpON N6 5HD
The Licensing Team, e

Haringey Civic Centre, ,,.f};
High Road, London N22 8LE o

San Carlo Restaurant, 2 Highgate High Sfr§.éf, N6 s,

s,
% o
Dear Sir: ‘

e Ll
I am writing to object to the timing requested for “live entertainment and da%ngf@vﬁ
e
the Licence Application for the San Carlo Restaurant. -

We live next door to the restaurant. In 1970, when we first came to live in Northgate
House, 2 High Street was a motor car show room, built for that purpose. For the past 35
years it has functioned as the San Carlo Restaurant, with an excellent reputation for
italian food. We have lived amicably with the San Carlo; music has not been played late -
except on New Year's Eve, to which we have made no objection.

The San Carlo is sited in a closely populated residential area. The restaurant’s building is
not suitable for loud music, since the roof immediately above the entertainment space is
un-insulated glass, and the glass doors to the small garden are not sound proof - and
frequently left open. Our adjoining walls carry sound from the restaurant.

Across the High Street, the United Reform Church in South Grove has an entertainment
Hall in a solidly constructed basement. Camden has met the needs of local residents by
stipulating in their licence: “music must be live and not amplified; music must cease by
11.00pm on any day, and the Hall must be vacated by 11.30pm".

The current proposal by the San Carlo that *live entertainment and dancing” should be
permitted from 12 to 12pm on weekdays and 12 to 2am on Saturdays and Sundays, is not
acceptable. We welcome the phrase "live entertainment*, provided this does not permit
amplification or sound pr
[...]
m the constant noise and associated problems.
Recent licence variations have extended certain of the pub opening hours to midnight
at weekends and life on the High Street has been affected as a consequence. Crowds of
drunks and the sound of cars parking/starting/turning/beeping their horns are a
regular feature of late nights in the area. There are many families living on the High
Street, including our own, and the suggestion of even later opening hours is of great
concern.

Furthermore, there is the whole issue of the character of the village area. This is
not Upper Street in Islington; it is a relatively quiet suburb of North London. People
choose to live here for precisely that reason; I do not consider that the new owners
of San Carlo have genuinely taken into account the needs of local residents. They seem
more intent on attracting a clientele from a wider North London catchment area and, in
so doing, causing a whole raft of problems for local residents. I am not opposed to
the owners of San Carlo making the most of their investment opportunity; in fact, I
wish them every luck with their business. However, they must develop their plans with
the needs of local people in mind. Their current application would cause considerable
problems for many in the immediate vicinity.

Thank your for your consideration. Could you please confirm receipt of this email and,
when you have the information, please inform me which local newspaper carried the
public notice. I would also appreciate being kept abreast of developments with this
application and, in particular, any intention to refer representations to the
licencing sub-committee.

Many thanks,

Tan Richardson

40A Highgate High Street
London

N6 5JG

This email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System.
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email




Page 83

Barrett Daliah

From: C O Simpson [geoffcolin@thrang.demon.co.uk]
Sent: 01 March 2007 10:43

To: Barrett Daliah

Subject: San 
[...]
lication as for
other days of the week.

As | mentioned in my last letter to you, Marisha Restaurant in Radlett
achieves all my objectives and, although being situated in the High Street



Page 96

and in a very residential area, there has never been a moment’s problem
with local residents. There is a mutual respect and, if anything, the
comments | have received indicate that the restaurant has filled a niche in
terms of its excellence for food standards and its ability to create a meeting
place for local residents.

The response since opening on February 13" has been extremely
encouraging. Customers are enthusing about the elegant décor, the
excellent service, the extensive menu and the general ambience of the
restaurant, the likes of which | am assured has been missing from Highgate.

| apologize for removing the notice for the application, it was taken down
four days prematurely simply because it was looking grubby but can confirm
it has been replaced in the window. It will remain in place until | receive
confirmation that it can be removed.

| hope this goes some way to explaining my intentions and | look forward to
receiving the date for the hearing.

With kind regards.

Yours sincerely,

Gail Ganney



Page 97 Agenda ltem 6

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is exempt



Page 106

This page is intentionally left blank



	Agenda
	3 SUMMARY OF PROCEDURE:
	4 MARISHA RESTAURANT, 2 HIGHGATE HIGH STREET, N6 5JL (Highgate ward):
	2007.04.03_Report_Item5_Report_appx4.
	2007.04.03_Report_Item5_Report_appx5

	6 EXEMPT MARISHA RESTAURANT, 2 HIGHGATE HIGH STREET N6 5JL (Highgate ward):



Minutes of the meeting


MINUTES OF THE LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE A 
TUESDAY, 3 APRIL 2007 

 
Councillors Demirci, Patel (Chair) and Vanier 

 
 

MINUTE 
NO. 

 
SUBJECT/DECISION 

ACTION 
BY 

 
LSCA01. 
 

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  

 None. 
 

 
 

LSCA02. 
 

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST:  

 None. 
 

 
 

LSCA03. 
 

SUMMARY OF PROCEDURE:  

 The Chair invited the Legal Services officers, Terence Mitchison, to 
explain the reason for the Item 5. Mr Mitchison explained that having 
spoken to the family concerned, they had agreed to discussion about 
their representation to be in the open part of the meeting, but would 
inform the Chair if they thought the discussion ought to go into private 
session. 
 

 
 

LSCA04. 
 

MARISHA RESTAURANT, 2 HIGHGATE HIGH STREET, N6 5JL 
(HIGHGATE WARD): 

 

  
RESOLVED 
 
The Committee decided to grant the application as amended and subject 
to the following conditions: 
 

(i) The Mandatory Statutory conditions under section 19 of the 
Licensing Act 2003. 

(ii) That the license holder complies with the provisions of the 
Operating Schedule, and those set out by the London Fire and 
Emergency Planning Authority. 

(iii) The removal of the speakers to the wall adjacent to 130 
Highgate High Street. 

(iv) That noise or vibration does not emanate from the premises 
so as to cause a nuisance to nearby properties. This to be 
achieved by way of sound limiters installed in consultation with 
and to the satisfaction of the Council’s noise team. 

(v) That prominent, clear and legible notices are displayed at all 
exits requesting clientele and staff to respect the needs of 
local residents and to leave the premises and area quietly. 

 
INFORMATIVE 
 
Residents are reminded of their statutory right to seek as review of 
this license after six months. Details on how to do this area available 
from the licensing service. 

 
 



MINUTES OF THE LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE A 
TUESDAY, 3 APRIL 2007 

 

 
LSCA05. 
 

EXCLUSION OF THE PRESS AND PUBLIC:  

 This provision was not needed. 
 

 
 

LSCA06. 
 

EXEMPT MARISHA RESTAURANT, 2 HIGHGATE HIGH STREET N6 
5JL (HIGHGATE WARD): 

 

 N/A 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Councillor JAYANTI PATEL 
Chair, Licensing Sub-Committee A 
 
DATE______________________ 
 
 
 


